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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 2

(By MR. BowLES AND MR. SEIBERT)
[Passed January 11, 1956; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article seven,
chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended and reenacted
by chapter thirty-three, acts of the Legislature, regular
session, one thousand nine hundred fifty-five, relating to
the salaries of prosecuting attorneys.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article seven, chapter seven of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last
amended and reenacted by chapter thirty-three, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred fifty-

five, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:



Enr. H. B. No. 2] 2

Section 5. Salaries of Prosecuting Attorneys.—The an-
2 nual compensation of the prosecuting attorney in each
3 county, including the compensation provided by law for
4 his services as attornev for boards of education and other
5 administrative boards and officers in the county, shall,
6 on and after January one, one thousand nine hundred:
7 fifty-seven, be in the amounts set forth in sections five-

8 (one) to five- (fifty-five), inclusive, of this article.
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